



2026:CGHC:15931

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 4091 of 2019

**Ashwani Bandhe Vs. The Union of India & Others**

18/11/2019	<p>Mr. Malay Bhaduri, Advocate, for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Jyoti Singh, Advocate, under instructions of Mr. B. Gopa Kumar, A.S.G., for Respondent-UOI.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Jain, Govt. Advocate, for Respondent-State.</p> <p>Counsel for the Petitioner prays for time to produce on record the order passed in the subsequent competent petition that the Petitioner had filed, and the development thereafter.</p> <p>As prayed for, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) <b>JUDGE</b></p>
sharad	