



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4091 of 2019

ASHWANI BANDHE Versus THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Order on Board

28/04/2025	<p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Tuhsar Dhar Diwan, Central Government Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Harshal Chouhan, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No. 6 to 9.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>