

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4091 of 2019**ASHWANI BANDHE **versus** THE UNION OF INDIA**Order Sheet**

28/10/2025	<p>Mr. Rakesh Manikpuri, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Pandey, learned counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G. A. for respondents No. 6 to 9.</p> <p>Let this case be listed on 9th December, 2025 enabling the respondents to file return, failing which respondents No. 2, 4 & 6 shall appear before this Court through video conferencing at 2.30 pm.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>
Parul	