

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****W.P(C) No.4091 of 2019****Ashwani Bandhe *Versus* The Union Of India & Ors.****Order Sheet**

29/01/2026	<p>Shri Anshit Singh Hora, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, DSG along with Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, standing counsel for UOI, Shri Akash Pandey, and Smt Shailja Shukla, G.A for the respective Respondents.</p> <p>Return on behalf of the Respondents has been filed.</p> <p>Shri Hora seeks and is granted 4 weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>Post it on <u>12.03.2026</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>