

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4091 of 2019****ASHWANI BANDHE versus THE UNION OF INDIA****Order on Board**

<b>01/04/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ravindra Singh and Mr. Anshit Singh Hora, Advocates for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General with Mr. Amitesh Pandey, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4.</p> <p>Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy. Government Advocate for respondent No.6 to 9-State.</p> <p>Mr. Pravin K Tulsiyaan, Advocate for Intervener.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he may be granted short time to seek instruction in the matter as to whether this writ petition is to be pressed on merits or it is to be withdrawn with liberty to file afresh after decision of revenue proceeding.</p> <p>In view of above submission made by learned counsel for petitioner, list this petition in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-