



2026:CGHC:15931

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4091 of 2019**

1 - Ashwani Bandhe S/o Late Mohanlal Bandhe Aged About 45 Years R/o Village Baraunda, Post Office Mana Camp. Tahsil Arang, Police Station Mana, Civil And Revenue District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner**Versus**

1 - The Union Of India Through The Secretary, Ministry Of Defence, New Delhi., District : New Delhi, Delhi

2 - Union Of India Through The Secretary / Director, Ministry Of Civil Aviation, New Delhi., District : New Delhi, Delhi

3 - The Union Of India Through The Secretary, Ministry Of Housing And Urban Property Alleviation (M / O Hoopa), Room No. 125-C, Nirman Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi - 110011., District : New Delhi, Delhi

4 - The Secretary / Managing Director The Airport Authority Of India, A.A.I. Building, Safdarjang Airport, New Delhi., District : New Delhi, Delhi

5 - The Director / Manager Airport Authority, Civil Airport, Raipur, (Vivekanand Mana Airport Raipur), District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

6 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Secretary, Deptt Of Revenue, Mahanadi Bhawan, Naya Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

7 - Land Acquisition Officer Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

8 - The Collector Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh



9 - The Commissioner Raipur Division, Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

... Respondents

For Petitioner : Mr. Sahil Sahu, Advocate
For Respondents-State : Mr. Love Sharma, Panel Lawyer
For Intervenor : Mr. Pravin Tulsayan, Advocate

SB: Hon'ble Shri Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge

ORDER ON BOARD

07/04/2026

1. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2026 which is an application for withdrawal of this writ petition.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to file appropriate proceedings before the appropriate forum after decision of the revenue proceedings.
3. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, I.A. No. 04/2026 is allowed. This writ petition is **dismissed as withdrawn** with liberty as prayed for.
4. Certified copy as per rules.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Dey